

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.19704 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
03.	14.08.2023	<u>GRKP,J</u> Heard Sri Srinivasulu Kurra, Learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner and Sri D.Kasim Saheb, Learned Government Pleader for Civil Supplies appearing for Respondents. 2. Let Counter-Affidavit be filed within two weeks. One week thereafter for filing Rejoinder. 3. List the matter on 04.09.2023. 4. Interim direction given in favour of the Writ Petitioner dated 04.08.2023 shall continue till the next date. GRKP,J <i>MDP</i>	

